which sufficient data is available, maximising the use of relevant observable inputs and
minimising the use of unobservable inputs.

Inputs to the valuation techniques in respect of assets and liabilities for which fair value
is measured or disclosed in the authorityôs financial statements are categorised within the
fair value hierarchy, as follows:

¶ Level 1 ï quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or
liabilities that the authority can access at the measurement date

¶ Level 2 ï inputs other than quoted prices included within Level 1 that are
observable for the asset or liability, either directly or indirectly

¶ Level 3 ï unobservable inputs for the asset or liability.

2. PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS

Prior period adjustments have been made to the Councilôs 2022/23 financial statements
as a result of a change to the Councilôs reporting structure.

The impact of the change to the Councilôs reporting structure on the Comprehensive
Income and Expenditure Statement is detailed below:

Directorates per 202 2/23 statement of
accounts

As reported
in the CI&ES

2022/23

Movement
between

Directorates
As restated

2022/23
Gross Expenditure  £000 £000 £000

Health & Wellbeing 18,542 0 18,542

Housing Revenue Account 3,386 0 3,386

People 454,576 (22,196) 432,380

Place 161,824 22,196 184,020

Resources 60,240 0 60,240

Strategic Management Board 716 0 716

Corporate 10,307 0 10,307

Cost of services  709,591 0 709,591

Directorates per 2022/23 statement of
accounts

As reported in
the CI&ES

2022/23

Movement
between

Directorates
As resta ted

2022/23
Gross Incom e £000 £000 £000

Health & Wellbeing (15,559) 0 (15,559)

Housing Revenue Account (19,162) 0 (19,162)

People (216,908) 13,353 (203,555)

Place (49,602) (13,353) (62,955)

Resources (52,474) 0 (52,474)

Strategic Management Board 0 0 0

Corporate (27,410) 0 (27,410)

Notes to the Core Financial Statements

48

Cost of services  (381,115) 0 (381,115)

Directorates per 2022/23 statement of
accounts

As reported
in the CI&ES

2022/23

Movement
between

Directorates
As restated

2022/23
Net Expenditure  £000 £000 £000

Health & Wellbeing 2,983 0 2,983

Housing Revenue Account (15,776) 0 (15,776)

People 237,668 (8,843) 228,825

Place 112,222 8,843 121,065

Resources 7,766 0 7,766

Strategic Management Board 716 0 716

Corporate (17,103) 0 (17,103)

Cost of services  328,476 0 328,476

3. ACCOUNTING STANDARDS THAT HAVE BEEN ISSUED BUT

HAVE NOT YET BEEN ADOPTED

The Code of Practice on Local Authority Accounting in the United Kingdom (the Code)
requires the disclosure of information relating to the expected impact of an accounting
change that will be required by a new standard that has been issued but not yet adopted.
This applies to the adoption of the following new or amended standards within the
2024/25 Code:

¶ IFRS 16 Leases issued in January 2016 (but only for those local
authorities that have not decided to voluntarily implement IFRS 16 in the
2023/24 year).